State of Washington

Current Contract Information @ 5 06 2 7
Revision date: October 26, 2005

Contract number: 31860 Commodity code: 9840V31

Contract title: Auto Accident Management Services

Purpose; Contract Extension, see Special Conditions paragraph 1 below
Previous Term: November 19,2003  Through November 19, 2005

Current Term: November 20,2005 T hrongh November 19, 2007

For use by: All State Agencies, Political Subdivisions of Washington and Oregon

State, Qualified Non-profit Corporations, Materials Management
Center, Participating Institutions of Higher Education (College and
Universities, Community and Technical Colleges).

Contract type: This contract is designated as convenience use.

SCOPE OF CONTRACT This contract is awarded to one coniractor This contract provides auto

claims management services to help streamline the administrative and
repair process, reduce downtime, improve data collection and

management. Body shops are paid directly by the provider.

Coniractor : The CEI Group Contact: Kathi Croze
Address: P O Box 1256
Southhampton, PA 18966
Phone:1-918-296-3298 Supplier No.: 101102
Fax: 1-918-296-3299 Fed, LD. No.:  23-2290246

Products available: Auto Accident Management Services. See page 4
Ordering information: See page 2 Note IIT
Ordering procedures: See page 2 Note 11
Special notes: See Page 3

This page contains key contract features. Find detailed information on succeeding pages. For more
information on this contract, or if you have any questions, please contact your local agency Purchasing
Office, or you may contact our office at the numbers listed below.

State Procurement Richard Bumns Office Assistant Senior  Carolyn Nadeau
Officer:

Phone Number: (360) 902-7420 Phone Number: (360) 902-7429

Fax Number: (360) 586-2426 Fax Number: (360) 586-2426
Email: kbroder@pa. wa.sov Email: cnadeaui@ea, wa.cov

Visit our Internet site: htip./Awww.go.wa.eov/ourchase

31800C10-03ex12 DCC




